

# Santa Clara Valley Water District

5750 Almaden Expwy., San Jose, CA 95118

SUMMARY OF THE PROPOSALS OPENED

21-Apr-21

AWARDED TO

FOR THE

LOWER PENITENCIA CREEK IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT,

ON

PROJECT NO. 40334005  
CONTRACT NO. C0655

I T E M S	QUANTITIES		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Michels Corporation Milwaukee, WI		Gordon N. Ball, Inc Alamo, CA		Brosamer & Wall Inc Walnut Creek, CA		DMZ Builders Concord, CA		Graniterock San Jose, CA		Teichert Construction Pleasanton, CA		
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
BID BOND, CASH OR CERTIFIED CHECK ACCOMPANYING BID																	
<b>SECTION A: BID BASE</b>																	
1	COMPLIANCE WITH NPDES GENERAL PERMIT	1	LS	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00			\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 660,000.00	\$ 660,000.00	\$ 767,500.00	\$ 767,500.00
2	SITE REVIEW AND MONITORING	1	LS	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00			\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00
3	NOISE POLLUTION AND VIBRATION MONITORING	1	LS	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00			\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 570,000.00	\$ 570,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
4	QUALITY CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00			\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
5	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 1,885,000.00	\$ 1,885,000.00			\$ 1,850,000.00	\$ 1,850,000.00	\$ 2,050,000.00	\$ 2,050,000.00	\$ 2,250,000.00	\$ 2,250,000.00	\$ 2,325,000.00	\$ 2,325,000.00	\$ 2,400,000.00	\$ 2,400,000.00
6	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00			\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
7	DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	1	LS	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00			\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 515,000.00	\$ 515,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
7A	DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL (CITY TRAIL)	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00			\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
8	CONTROL OF WATER	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00			\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 740,000.00	\$ 740,000.00
9	POTHOLES	15	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00			\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
10	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	8,820	CY	\$ 27.00	\$ 238,140.00			\$ 65.00	\$ 573,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 661,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 485,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 441,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 158,760.00
11	CHAIN LINK FENCE (6-FOOT METAL)	745	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 33,525.00			\$ 75.00	\$ 55,875.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 63,325.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 56,620.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 59,600.00
12	CHANNEL EMBANKMENT	8,820	CY	\$ 18.00	\$ 158,760.00			\$ 80.00	\$ 705,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 661,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 352,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 352,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 194,040.00
13	CHANNEL EMBANKMENT - IMPORTED BORROW	2290	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 160,300.00			\$ 80.00	\$ 183,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 251,900.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 412,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 343,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 343,500.00
14	AGGREGATE BASE MAINTENANCE ROAD	1	LS	\$ 415,000.00	\$ 415,000.00			\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 875,000.00	\$ 875,000.00	\$ 820,000.00	\$ 820,000.00	\$ 1,300,000.00	\$ 1,300,000.00
15	DECOMPOSED GRANITE MAINTENANCE WALKWAY	1	LS	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00			\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
16	ASPHALT CONCRETE MAINTENANCE ROAD	1	LS	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00			\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
16A	ASPHALT CONCRETE MAINTENANCE ROAD (CITY TRAIL)	1	LS	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00			\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
17	CAST-IN-PLACE WALLS	1	LS	\$ 449,000.00	\$ 449,000.00			\$ 1,150,000.00	\$ 1,150,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00
18	SHEET PILE FLOODWALL	203370	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,168,500.00			\$ 36.00	\$ 7,321,320.00	\$ 44.40	\$ 9,029,628.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 8,744,910.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,168,500.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 8,744,910.00
19	CHAIN LINK FENCE (3.5-FOOT METAL)	1265	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 37,950.00			\$ 65.00	\$ 82,225.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 88,550.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 83,490.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 82,225.00
20	CHAIN LINK DOUBLE SWING GATE (6-FOOT METAL)	1	LS	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00			\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
21	CHAIN LINK SINGLE SWING GATES (W=4-FT) (6-FOOT METAL)	1	LS	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00			\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
22	CONCRETE PAVED MAINTENANCE ROAD	1	LS	\$ 91,045.50	\$ 91,045.50			\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
22A	CONCRETE PAVED MAINTENANCE ROAD (CITY TRAIL)	1	LS	\$ 41,470.00	\$ 41,470.00			\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
23	STORM DRAIN OUTFALL MODIFICATIONS	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
24	LANDSCAPE PLANTING	208	EA	\$ 565.00	\$ 117,520.00			\$ 100.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,680.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 33,280.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,800.00
25	LANDSCAPE ESTABLISHMENT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 137,000.00	\$ 137,000.00			\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
26	CONCRETE CHANNEL SLOPE LINING	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00			\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
27	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	1	LS	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00			\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
28	CALIFORNIA CIRCLE PUMP STATION MODIFICATIONS	1	LS	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00			\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
29	ABBOTT PUMP STATION MODIFICATIONS	1	LS	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 35,200.00			\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
30	LV1 STORM DRAIN	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00			\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
31	DRY WELL	6	EA	\$ 282.00	\$ 1,692.00			\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
32	24" DUCKBILL CHECK VALVE	5	EA	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 47,000.00			\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
33	SHEET PILE PROTECTIVE COATING	1	LS	\$ 1,520,000.00	\$ 1,520,000.00			\$ 2,540,000.00	\$ 2,540,000.00	\$ 2,400,000.00	\$ 2,400,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 3,100,000.00	\$ 3,100,000.00	\$ 5,300,000.00	\$ 5,300,000.00
34	36" DUCKBILL CHECK VALVE	3	EA	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 105,000.00			\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
35	FLOODWALL CONCRETE COVER	1	LS	\$ 910,800.00	\$ 910,800.00			\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 1,550,000.00	\$ 1,550,000.00	\$ 1,475,000.00	\$ 1,475,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00
36	SHEET PILE GRADE BEAM	1	LS	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 36,800.00			\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
37	IRRIGATION	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00			\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
38	WETLAND PLANTING	1	LS	\$ 27,279.00	\$ 27,279.00			\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
39	WETLAND SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
40	WETLAND ESTABLISHMENT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
41	SEASONAL SALINE WETLANDS CONTINGENCY WATERING	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00			\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (SECTION A SUBTOTAL)</b>					<b>\$ 19,659,631.50</b>			<b>\$ 18,527,320.00</b>	<b>\$ 20,807,858.00</b>	<b>\$ 23,099,345.00</b>	<b>\$ 24,063,690.00</b>	<b>\$ 25,551,335.00</b>					
<b>SECTION B: SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>																	
42	ADDITIONAL ENGINEER REQUESTED TESTING SERVICES (ALLOWANCE)	1	Fixed Amount	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00			\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
<b>TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL BID (SECTION</b>																	